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CHAFFIN #1

Operator-- Fairway Petroleum, Inc.

Operator License Number-- 6871
Operator Address--

Operator Phone Number-- (713) 240-1555"
Lease-- CHAFFIN
Location-- NW. SW 28
Township-- 8 S

Range-- 22 E

County-- Leavenworth

Gas Purchaser-- LAGGS (LLJV)
Gas BTU's-- 931.0

INITIAL OPEN FLOW CALCULATION

Flowing Pressure on Prover (psi)--

Orifice Size ( 1 inch) and Coefficient--
Specific Gravity--

Temperature of Gas (+459.69F)--

Open Flow (MCF/D)

One-Quarter of Open Flow (MCF/D)--
Adjusted State Allowable (MCF/D)--

Shvt-in Press.

CURRENT OPEN FLOW CALCULATION

Flowing Pressure on Prover (psi)--

Orifice Size ( 1 inch) and Coefficient--
Specific Gravity--

Temperature of Gas (+459.69F)--

Open Flow (MCF/D)--

One-Quarter of Open Flow (MCF/D)--
Adjusted State Allowable (MCF/D)--

Current Production Rate (MCF/D)--

Shut-in Press.

September 1985

382.0
406.7
. 5857
533.69
'8v78?'3
2,196.8
2,196.8

496,0

251.0
406.7
. 5857
533.69
5,773.9
1,443.5
1,443.5
230.0

341.0

TESTER--Larry Culbertson--LAGGS, INC.--913-773-8514
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12603 Southwest Freeway, #370, Stafford, TX 77477
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CHAFFIN #1
Operator-- Fairway Petroleum, Inc.
Operator License Number--6871
Operator Address-- 12603 Southwest Freeway, #370; Stafford, TX 77477
Operator Phone Number-- (713) 240-1555
Lease-- Chaffin
Location-- NW SW 28
Township-- 8sS
Range-- 22E
County-- Leavenworth
Gas Purchaser-- LAGGS, Inc. (LLJV)
Gas BTU's-- 931.0

INITIAL OPEN FLOW CALCULATION

Flowing Pressure on Prover (psi)--

Shut-In Pressure on Prover (psi)--
Orifice Size ( inch) and Coefficient--
Specific Gravity-~-

Temperature of Gas (+459.69F)~--

Open Flow (MCF/D)--

One-Quarter of Open Flow (MCF/D)--
Adjusted State Allowable (MCF/D)--

CURRENT OPEN FLOW CALCULATION

Flowing Pressure on Prover (psi)-- 131.4
Shut-In Pressure on Prover (psi)-- 302
Orifice Size (1/2 inch) and Coefficient--101.8
Specific Gravity-- .5857
Temperature of Gas (+459.69F)-- 533.69
Open Flow (MCF/D)-- 756.6
One-~Quarter of Open Flow (MCF/D)-- 189.1
Adjusted State Allowable (MCF/D)-- 189.1
Current Production Rate (MCF/D)-- 124

TESTER--Larry Culbertson--LAGGS, INC.--913-773-8514
COMMENTS--

September 1986



